
Rhino� SD/XD 
125 � 160 mm ��

������
P/N 7593154_05
- Chinese - 

2018 � 8 ���

NORDSON CORPORATION  AMHERST, OHIO  USA

�	�
���，��
��	。

�����
 http://emanuals.nordson.com。



P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

��

��

��  1...................................
����  1............................
�������  1......................
�����  1..........................
����  2............................
����  2.............................

����  3............................
��������  4.....................

����  4............................
��  4................................

	
 5.....................................
�	 5..................................

�� 8.....................................
���� 8.............................
��
 �  8...........................
!"�#� 10............................

	�� !" 10..........................
��#�� 10.............................


�  13...................................
��$%&�
	$  13..................
30 � 55­'� 125 mm %& 14............
30 � 55­'� 160 mm %& 16............
30 � 55­'� 125 mm (')(%& 18....
30 � 55­'� 160 mm (')(%& 20....
(')(* +	  22....................

����

)
,-*�./+��
0，1�2,3-�+�。4�)
��.

0，�/0�5�1226：  http://www.nordson.com。

� http://www.nordson.com/en/global-directory

�


��374�5�8�)
,-���6。9:4�5782015。9:)

,-�;��<3，�=>?、>@������A，��=BC;<
DC�=>。���6�
0
�E�，��
��	。

��

Nordson、Nordson ?F� Rhino 3)
,-�@�G?。

CHI�G?JCKLI�。

- ������ -



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 1

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

Rhino�SD/XD 125 � 160 mm ��

��  

��AN�O�B��PQ。�R����SCT�4�DU、1�S
PQ，VEW�CT		����F。

G�I�X����CTYHIZ��[J=��\]��!"�I�CT
		。

����  

CT�!KLG�)
CTM������� 、X�SN8。C����
�3P7�^OP_��`�P�����aMb\c。�"QdI�E4
��R#���，S�$��`�P���。

����	
�  

T�eCT1%�		�If��cU��)
CT，[P�D�S&�M
V�gh。

CT���8��\]：

� ���EiWj

� ���k5��

� B��8XM1� Y!"MC'lZ

� ���mi
	M7g
	

� ��9:n���oCT

� [�
p��qR	�X�CT

���
�  

G�I�CTr:\����，��I�]s。
^�ePQ��� 、
X��N8，)
CTIJ=�����rB_t。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&2

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

����  

'���7&，��`
�Pa。

� ������=X��N8CT。

� G����8 Y、�8�M�8buv，N(c 1� Ya�dw，

xy�=X�CT。z{�|Me ���� Y。

� !fg CT。hBMN8��g CT)}，z~ij，k�CTu�

�l。��ij，N(�8CT*�3�g 。

� VhvMN87�mnM�	)}，;��o�（�����）。N8i

�CT)}，;~||4NBC��、��?p。

� VX�� �qr，G�.�*s��。t�Qi�+M$*u�q�v

MC�cw���%i$。�{txM�$&�6�，
y2MaR。

� 
.'7z�si，�{�4(I�i�M%iCT。V�)=�G|N

e�)}，z{	�CT。

� J�N�A�4I���Wj�����$(SDS)。�`@�G����

����Wj!"，N��)}�<��8 Y。

� G�~ �����*。

� '=�l��&�，@3(+��"��_Uu�� ��,，�
��

$�、�-.�、�i�iZ�_U���g 
	，M����/��
����。

����  

�����01���\ ��，xy�[P�D�,。�0VhvMN
>��CT}2�����。������3�
�，[P�D?	�S�
&�、 �M�@。����t���¡，�[P����D����。


.'����¢&�，�{�£¤。
�[P，�¥¦�¤���1%I
�¢���SDS>?	。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 3

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

�.X����~CTr，��$§L�~CT@�G¨B©��4ª。
%WGB5CT�<%W��ª�。ª�$�	��i
�：

�!：  ����I�D�g&3?	�。
�������&�M�F7
&���：

� �{�}«¬�­£¤；

� U�¤�.®�c¯�����&�；

� ¥¤��a.�ª�；

� U�¤�.�~�����。

¤°Da-_�±�~&²：¤�0	

�~Wj³´��3���w?	��&。7&¡，WV
��rGr+�
1��H�c±����。�[µh���������。��3µ��~
j� *¢´¡��¶¢�。


·7£¥v¸�¤¤�M��¹�v¸¤�/+。

&²�?	¥º���7&��J，*S7&��3x¦´、»�¼§¶¢
�½�g&，�C�¨½�G�µ©，
：&��~M�q�8ª����
�6，«�´&²。
^¢´�~j\¾[P¬¿��­®ÀÁ¯P��K
°9L��Q±Â:，y[P¶¢²³�Ã´µ。����7&，¤�Ä¶
1����\]：{�����(�¡·��e�，¸eµ@´~j¶»�
ÅÆ­®¹º；�����&²»©N{���À�©��。

����  

'�Ç¢�M¼½，��`
�Pa。

� �BI�QiCT*�。V��*��¾�����·。�8\�CTS

a	�*�C�。*�i��=[��È¿É。

� 
^.ÊÀ�%i�ÁMËÌ，�{�4(I�CT。V��=�G|N

e�)}，z{	�CT。

� �=V��MÍ�«ÂWj���ÎÃ、Ä*、ÅÆM��"�。

� �{B��'Ç�[�GLÄ¶��º�。G�Ç;ÈÏ�<@CTdw

=�。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&4

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

����  （�）

� ÐA�*，*�Ñ»6MÉ#Ê>��,Ëº。E4PQ�Ò�����

MWj����$(SDS)。

� ��«ÂWj����=z~�iiZ。?;��~Z|4z~ij，

�l���Á。

� 	@Ì¬�leA、4~B���ÓIVJY。
^�~­�¢�，

{�z~�~mn�Ô**�。

� VhB、»ÍM>�%iCT)}，4(%iijNBÐimn*�。

� ��CT		��!"�CT��»Í、�Õ、ÎÏ�N>。

� V��W'9 CTÐCÑ�Ò��	。1m.�)
�$，J��	


0SÄ¶。

#$%&'()*  

�{V\¾C@��7�mn���������。µ'V7�ÓÖ�，
������B�C»�Â°×W，N¶¢¼½，�Ð�D�S&�、
�@MV�gh。������¾�*�Ø©����M½�：

Ø© Â°�Ù }Ô

Õ F “Õ-”

Ö Cl “Ö-”

× Br “×-”

Ø I “Ø-”

Ù���
�������$ (SDS) M1m.���%WG。

^.�0��������，�1m.�)
�$，
J�[�)
�	Ei�Wj
0。

����  


^mnMmn���CT»���，W{�4(mnN`���ÚD：

� z~ijN��。4(�  lB，"Ú��。

� G|��9µ，V	�� CT}[*Ûd。

��  

����U��VX��N8����CT�Wj����。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 5

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

	

Rhino SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&1%¥�Ü#��*EFÝ。��GÛ(
GÞ�ÝWj，160 mm %&$���[1%�p�¥�Ü#��。

��

& 1 �$ 1 *&ac±f�=ÜÝ Rhino SD/XD 125 mm %&� 160 mm 
%&�!£�	。

10

9

5

6

16

15

7

13

14

1

4

19

8

12

14

2
17

3
11

18

& 1 30�55'�%&
	 

+,：  '»ß¢-，à�
	9�a。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&6

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

$ 1  125 � 160 mm %&�	

4� 	
 79 +:

— %&，55 '���，á� A、B 

1 %&Å� 1 B

2 ('%&�J� 2

3 ���J� 2

4 �� 2

5 â� 1

6 Þ& 1

7 Ï@Þ& 1

8 55 '�Qã 2

9 M16 ßàá 2

10 M16 â�ãäH 2

11 M10 ßäãäH 2

12 M14 â�ãäH 4

13 M14 â�ãäH 4

14 M14 ßàá 16

15 M12 ßàá 6

16 M12 â�ãäH 6

17 M10 â�ãäH 2

18 �·å 1

19 * ã（V(')(%&�ÍV） 2

@3 A：�� 30 '�('mi。

B: �åæ、çæMIæ。

NS： Not Shown：_&a



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 7

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

èJ�3é¾。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&8

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

��
*�!"B�F Rhino SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&�	�� ÚD。

�!：  Væê����`�
��Z。
�e�	SçE4		����PQ��X�。

���� 

�!：  ��3è�CT，��Vz~�j¡，�P�Í\é��。
'�l?	�S&�，�V����)}2�C��I���。

'G�%&dwa�，�<r��]<��。	�pÝ%&��K£��*
�Lë：

� �£�Ò�
	 

� Rhino SD �$�·ìé�� 1047066 

� M	 500­lb (227­kg) �êN Y 

� 
p;¥' 92 ft­lb (125 N�m) �ëíì� 

;<=>?  

Ù-& 2。

1. ��é (5) �ê�
 � (6)， uî_�l
 ��('Q¥ Y
(4) E*s。G�
 �/� OP­	�� ï�，*�íî。

2. G|�
���# (3) �Ô�I���。

3. ! � u��b (2) �� � (1) Q��I�CTMï&。

4. �Ò` Rhino SD ����	
����!"~|&�9�a��·。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 9

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

3

6
4

1

2

1

5

& 2 ��
 �

+,：  '»ß¢-，à�
	9�a。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&10

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

@ABCE 

+,：  '`�èÚD，K£���ðM	' 500­lb (227­kg) �êN
 Y。

�!"#$%& 

Ù-& 3。

1. !���Bâ� (3) ��u�� (14) �â�ãäH (5) �ßàá
(6)。

1. !���Bâ� (3) ��u� � (9) �â�ãäH (1) �ßàá
(2)。

2. ~|·@ (12) �*ã (11) )+�$*。

3. !���^(14) $�â�ãäH (7) �ßàá (8)。@3��b(13)�
c¥。

4. !�����('Q¥ Y (19) ��â�äH (17) �ßàá (18)。
!�('Q¥ Y (19)。

5. !�â� (3) �� � (9)。!�Þ& (4)。

6. !�Å� (21) $��â�äH (15) �ßàá (16)。

7. !���­	 (10)。

+,：  !���­	 (10) r，��� (20) `�Å� (21) $*。

'(�)*+

FGHIE

Ù-& 3。

1. ��â�ãäH (15) �ßàá (16) B��­	 (10) ���Å�
(21)。;�£ñÌ。

2. ��ßàá^(8) �â�ãäH (7) BÞ& (4) ����� (14)。;�
£ñÌ。

3. ��ßàá^(6) �â�ãäH (5) Bâ� (3) ����� (14)。;�
£ñÌ。

4. e*�RòñÌI��â�äH： 

� â� (3)：92 ft‐lb (125 N�m)

� Þ& (4)：37 ft‐lb (50 N�m)

� �� (14) �Å� (21)：60 ft‐lb (81 N�m)

5. ��� � (9)、ßàá (2) �â�ãäH (1) BÝóôV%&$。
Bâ�ãäHñÌu 250 ft‐lb (339 N�m)。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 11

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

10

21

20

16

15

14

13

12

11

8

7

17

18

19

 

& 3 !"N���#�

+,：  '»ß¢-，à�
	9�a。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&12

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

èJ�3é¾。



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 13

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation


�  


^ðñ
	，�õö)
�I�÷，iò(800) 433-9319，M�1m��
)
�$。


�,-.	/�0  

LÙ5��Ùó�ô<
	$¡S$�%&��
	õøÙE�。
�ó NS （Not shown：_&a）$aè
	_%&。�R�âö(-)$a÷
	Ù���%&��I�
	。

P/N：	Ù5��Ùó3)

	øÙ。÷5�
^��½R�âö
(------)，y$a÷
	�[ù{ðñ。

!"5�ú�
	ùû*SCúûMC�üü。ý�Ô5$a­	、ý­	
�
	)+�4m。

� 
^ðñ­	，�J=LÙ1�2。

� 
^ðñLÙ1，�J=LÙ2。

� 
^ðñLÙ2，yVJ=LÙ2。

�;5���þ�$ô<CT、­	Mý­	IK��;。
�ó AR （As Required：eK£）$a÷
	3[��K£�;ðñ�� 
þ6，Mô<­	IK��;����ÝÙ�I�<。

@3��þ�Pç
	$���@3。@3\¾�4��Sðñ�	£

0。0üø@3。

4� P/N 	
 79 +:

— 0000000 ­ 1

1 000000 � ý­	 2 A

2 000000 � � P/N 1



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&14

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

30 � 55­46 125 mm 9: 

�Ò-&4�*�
	$。

10

9

5

6

16

15

7

13

14

1

4

8

12

14

2
17

3
11

18

& 4 30�55'�%&
	 



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 15

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

4� P/N P/N 	
 79 +:

— −−−−−− FRAME, 55, air cyl, 125-mm, hybrid, red 1 A
— −−−−−− FRAME, 55, air cyl, 125-mm 1 A

1
−−−−−− � PLATE, base, frame, drum, Rhino, red 1

−−−−−− � PLATE, base, frame, drum, Rhino, blue 1

2
−−−−−− � DISC, locating, drum, 55‐gal, frame,

Rhino, LG
2

−−−−−− � DISC, locating, drum, 55‐gal, frame, Rhino 2
3 −−−−−− −−−−−− � DISC, locating, cylinder, air, 125‐mm, B/U 2
4 1606201 1606201 � CYLINDER, air, 55, 125‐mm, assy 2

5
−−−−−− � TUBE, rectangle, crossover, frame,

125/160‐mm, red
1

−−−−−− � TUBE, rectangle, crossover, frame,
125/160‐mm, blue

1

6
−−−−−− � YOKE, U‐channel, 125‐mm cylinder, 55‐gal,

B/U, red
1

−−−−−− � YOKE, U‐channel, 125‐mm cylinder, 55‐gal,
B/U, blue

1

7
−−−−−− � BRACKET, support, controls,

55‐gal/125‐mm, red
1

−−−−−− � BRACKET, support, controls,
55‐gal/125‐mm, blue

1

8 1609345 1609345 � KIT, frame adapter plate, drum cart, 125‐mm 2

9 −−−−−− −−−−−− � WASHER, flat, reg, M16, stainless steel,
Zinc, per ISO 7089

2

10 −−−−−− −−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M16 x 100, Zinc,
Class 8.8, per ISO 4018

2

11 −−−−−− −−−−−− � SCREW, flat, skt, M10 x 20, BL, Class 8.8,
per ISO 4018

2

12 −−−−−− −−−−−−
� CAP SCREW, hex head, M14, 45-mm,

stainless steel, Zinc, Class 8.8,
per ISO 4018

4

13 −−−−−− −−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M14 x 35, Zinc,
Class 8.8, per ISO 4018

4

14
−−−−−− � WASHER, flat, m, reg, M14, Zinc, per

ISO 7089 12

−−−−−− � WASHER, flat, m, reg, M14, Zinc per
ISO 7089 16

15 −−−−−− −−−−−− � WASHER, flat, m reg, M12, Zinc, per
ISO 7089 6

16 −−−−−− −−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M12 x 35, Zinc,
Class 8.8, per ISO 4018 6

17
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M10 x 40, Class 8.8 per

ISO 4018 2

−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M10 x 35, Zinc,
Class 8.8 per ISO 4018 2

18 −−−−−− −−−−−− � CLAMP, hose, worm drive, 2.5−5.50,
stainless steel, Class 8.8 per ISO 4018 1

NS −−−−−− −−−−−− � UNION, Y, 8-mm T x 8-mm T 2
NS −−−−−− −−−−−− � TUBE, polyurethane, 8‐mm OD, black 17.50 m

NS −−−−−− −−−−−− � TAG, warning, platen and manifold
safety, 4 x .7 1

NS −−−−−− −−−−−− � TAG, Rhino B/U, safety notice 1
NS −−−−−− −−−−−− � CABLETIE, 3.9 in., 185F/85C, nylon, natural 8

NS 900464 900464 � ADHESIVE, Loctite 242, blue, removable,
50 m −



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&16

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

30 � 55­46 160 mm 9: 

�Ò-&5�*�
	$。

10

9

5

6

13

9

7

13

9

1

4

8

12

9

2
14

3
11

15

& 5 30 � 55 '�%&
	 



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 17

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

4� P/N 	
 79 +:

— −−−−−− FRAME, 55, 160-mm cylinder 1 A
1 −−−−−− � PLATE, base, frame, drum, Rhino, blue 1
2 −−−−−− � DISC, locating, drum, 55‐gal, frame, Rhino 2
3 −−−−−− � DISC, locating, cylinder, air, 160‐mm, B/U 2
4 1606234 � CYLINDER, air, 55, 160‐mm, assy 2
5 −−−−−− � TUBE, rectangle, crossover, frame, 125/160‐mm 1
6 −−−−−− � YOKE, U‐channel, 160‐mm cylinder, 55‐gal, B/U 1
7 −−−−−− � BRACKET, support, controls, 55‐gal/160‐mm 1
8 1611490 � KIT, guide plate with hardware 2
9 −−−−−− � WASHER, flat, reg, M16, stainless steel, Zinc, per

ISO 7089
16

10 −−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M16 x 100, Zinc, Class 8.8, per
ISO 4018

2

11 −−−−−− � SCREW, flat, skt, M10 x 25, BL, Class 8.8,
per ISO 4018

2

12 −−−−−− � CAP SCREW, hex head, M16, 45-mm, stainless
steel, Zinc, Class 8.8, per ISO 4018

4

13 −−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M16 x 35, Zinc, Class 8.8,
per ISO 4018

10

14 −−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M10 x 35, Zinc, Class 8.8,
per ISO 4018

2

15 −−−−−− � CLAMP, hose, worm drive, 2.5−5.50, stainless steel,
Class 8.8, per ISO 4018

1

NS 900464 � ADHESIVE, Loctite 242, blue, removable, 50 m −
NS −−−−−− � UNION, Y, 8-mm T x 8-mm T
NS −−−−−− � TUBE, polyurethane, 8‐mm OD, black 17.50 m
NS −−−−−− � TAG, warning, plate and manifold safety, 4 x .7 1
NS −−−−−− � TAG, Rhino B/U, safety notice 1
NS −−−−−− � CABLETIE, 3.9 in., 185F/85C, nylon, natural 8

@3 A：�� 30 '�('mi。

NS： Not Shown：_&a



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&18

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

30 � 55­46 125 mm <=>?9: 

�Ò-&6�*�
	$。

10

9

5

6

16

15

7

13

14

1

4

19

8

12

14

2
17
20

3
11
20

18

& 6 30 � 55 '� 125 mm (')(%&
	



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 19

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

4� P/N 	
 79 +:

— −−−−−− FRAME, 55, 125-mm cylinder, drum cart 1 A
1 −−−−−− � PLATE, base, frame, drum, Rhino, blue 1
2 −−−−−− � DISC, locating, drum, 55‐gal, frame, Rhino 2
3 −−−−−− � DISC, locating, cylinder, air, 125‐mm, B/U 2
4 1606201 � CYLINDER, air, 55, 125‐mm, assy 2
5

−−−−−− � TUBE, rectangle, crossover, frame,
125/160‐mm

1

6 −−−−−− � YOKE, angle, SD3/XD3 1
7 −−−−−− � BRACKET, support, controls, 55‐gal/125‐mm 1
8 −−−−−− � PLATE, guide, 55, 125‐mm frame, drum cart 2
9

983019 � WASHER, flat, reg, M16, stainless steel, Zinc,
per ISO 7089

2

10
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M16 x 100, Zinc, per

ISO 4018
2

11 −−−−−− � SCREW, flat, skt, M10 x 20, BL, per ISO 4018 2
12

−−−−−− � CAP SCREW, hex head, M14, 45-mm,
stainless steel, Zinc, Class 8.8, per ISO 4018 4

13
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M14 x 35, Zinc Class 8.8,

per ISO 4018 4

14 −−−−−− � WASHER, flat, reg, M14, Zinc, per ISO 7089 16
15 −−−−−− � WASHER, flat, reg, M12, Zinc, per ISO 7089 6
16

−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M12 x 35, Zinc, Class 8.8,
per ISO 7089 6

17
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M10 x 35, Zinc, Class 8.8,

per ISO 4018 2

18
−−−−−− � CLAMP, hose, worm drive, 2.5−5.50, stainless

steel, Class 8.8, per ISO 4018 1

19 −−−−−− � PLATE, adapter, drum cart 2
20 900464 � ADHESIVE, Loctite 242, blue, removable, 50 m AR
NS −−−−−− � STRAP cable, 4 in., black 16
NS −−−−−− � UNION, Y, 8-mm T x 8-mm T 2
NS −−−−−− � TUBE, polyurethane, 8‐mm OD, black 17.50 m
NS −−−−−− � TAG, warning, plate and manifold safety, 4 x .7 1
NS −−−−−− � TAG, Rhino B/U, safety notice 1

@3 A：�� 30 '�('mi。

AR： As Required：eK£

NS： Not Shown：_&a



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&20

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

30 � 55­46 160 mm <=>?9: 

�Ò-&7�*�
	$。

10

9

5

6

13

9

7

13

9

1

4

16

8

12

9

2
14
17

3
11
17

15

& 7 30 � 55 '� 160 mm (')(%&
	



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %& 21

P/N 7593154_05� 2018 Nordson Corporation

4� P/N 	
 79 +:

— −−−−−− FRAME, 55, 160-mm cylinder, drum cart 1 A
1 −−−−−− � PLATE, base, frame, drum, Rhino, blue 1
2 −−−−−− � DISC, locating, drum, 55‐gal, frame, Rhino 2
3 −−−−−− � DISC, locating, cylinder, air, 160‐mm, B/U 2
4 1606234 � CYLINDER, air, 55, 160‐mm, assy 2
5

−−−−−− � TUBE, rectangle, crossover, frame,
125/160‐mm

1

6 −−−−−− � YOKE, u‐channel, 160‐mm cylinder, 55‐gal 1
7 −−−−−− � BRACKET, support, controls, 55‐gal/160‐mm 1
8 −−−−−− � PLATE, guide, 55, 160‐mm frame, drum cart 2
9

983019 � WASHER, flat, reg, M16, stainless steel, Zinc,
per ISO 7089

16

10
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M16 x 100, Zinc, Class 8.8,

per ISO 4018
2

11
−−−−−− � SCREW, flat, socket, M10 x 25‐mm, BL,

Class 8.8, per ISO 4018
2

12
−−−−−− � CAP SCREW, hex head, M16, 45-mm,

stainless steel, Zinc, Class 8.8, per ISO 4018
4

13
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M16 x 35, Zinc, Class 8.8,

per ISO 4018
10

14
−−−−−− � SCREW, hex, cap, M10 x 35, Zinc, Class 8.8,

per ISO 4018
2

15
−−−−−− � CLAMP, hose, worm drive, 4.13−7.00, stainless

steel, Class 8.8, per ISO 4018
1

16 −−−−−− � PLATE, adapter, drum cart 2
17 900464 � ADHESIVE, Loctite 242, blue, removable, 50 m AR
NS −−−−−− � CABLETIE, 3.9 in., 185F/85C, nylon, natural 8
NS −−−−−− � UNION, Y, 8-mm T x 8-mm T 2
NS −−−−−− � TUBE, polyurethane, 8‐mm OD, black 17.50 m
NS −−−−−− � TAG, warning, plate and manifold safety, 4 x .7 1
NS −−−−−− � TAG, Rhino B/U, safety notice 1

@3 A：�� 30 '�('mi。

AR： As Required：eK£

NS： Not Shown：_&a



Rhino�SD/XD 125 M 160 mm %&22

P/N 7593154_05 � 2018 Nordson Corporation

<=>?@)A�  

�Ò-&8�*�
	$。

1

2

& 8 (')(* +	
	

4� P/N P/N 	
 79 +:

— 1609345 KIT, frame adapter plate, drum cart, 125−mm 1
— 1613869 KIT, frame adapter plate, drum cart, 125−mm 1

1
−−−−−− � PLATE, guide, 55-gallon, 125-mm frame, drum cart 2

−−−−−− � PLATE, guide, 55-gallon, 160-mm frame, drum cart 2

2
−−−−−− � PLATE, adapter, 55-gallon, 125-mm, drum cart 2

−−−−−− � PLATE, adapter, 55-gallon, 160-mm, drum cart 2


